## **IMPORTANT** READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING YOUR SIGNATURE INDICATES YOU AGREE TO THESE TERMS

## HI-MAR STRIPER CLUB STRIPED BASS TOURNAMENT GENERAL RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

I and my team, crew or passengers, agree and understand that, the Hi-Mar Striper Club, it's directors, officers and members shall not be liable under any circumstances for any injuries or damages to any person or property, arising out of, resulting from or in any way connected with my, or my crews participation in any tournament, whether caused by negligent act or negligent omission of the Hi-Mar Striper Club, or by anyother reason or cause whatsoever. In consideration of the acceptance of me and my team and crew entry and for other good and valuable consideration received, we hereby remise, release and forever discharge the Hi-Mar Striper Club and its respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns of and from all claims, suits, obligations, liabilities, losses, damages, costs or expenses which our team or our heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns may have against the Hi-Mar Striper Club, arising out of, resulting from, or in any way connected with my participation in the above described Tournament. We understand that this release includes any claims based on any negligent act or omission of the Hi-Mar Striper Club.

To the fullest extent permitted by the law, I and my team and crew hereby agree to indemnify, to defend with counsel acceptable to the Hi-Mar Striper Club and to hold harmless the Hi-Mar Striper Club, from and against any and all claims, suits, obligations, liabilities, losses, damages, costs, or expense including but not limited to reasonable attorney fees, suffered by the Hi-Mar Striper Club or by any person or persons, whatsoever, arising out of, resulting from or in any way connected with my participation in any Tournament including any and all claims, suits, obligations, liabilities, losses, damages, costs, or expense caused in whole or in part by any negligent act or negligent omission of the Hi-Mar Striper Club, or anyone for whose acts the Hi-Mar Striper Club may be liable regardless of whether it is caused in part by a party indemnified hereunder.

This agreement shall take effect as an instrument under the seal and be binding upon and inure to the benefit of my, and my team's and crew's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

The undersigned boat captain or his/her designee certifies that he/she has read, understands and agrees to follow the rules and regulations included in your boat registration packet.

## CAPTAIN (PLEASE PRINT):

JUNIOR ANGLER (14 Yrs of age & under):

VESSEL	NAME:	

## CAPTAIN'S SIGNATURE:

If captain is not present, a designee (his/her representative) is required to sign below

CAPTAIN'S	DESIGNEE	(PLEASE PRINT):
CITE TITLE O	D DOI OI (DD)	

CAPTAIN'S	<b>DESIGNEE</b> (	SIGNATURE):
	DEDIGINEL (	

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

BOAT #	<b>#:</b>			
--------	-----------	--	--	--